## Support the Lake County Historical Society Ely Stage Stop & Country Museum

The Lake County Historical Society is dedicated to preserving the rich history of Lake County. The Ely Stage Stop & Country Museum and its grounds are a perfect example of history on display.

The Lake County Historical Society is a 501c3 nonprofit and is operated solely by volunteers. Funding for it and the Ely Stage Stop are made possible by membership dues, donations, and fundraising.

The benefits of becoming a member or renewing your membership in the Lake County Historical Society are:

- The knowledge that you are preserving and supporting Lake County's history and providing hands on experiences for generations to come.
- Members are offered access and referrals to resources for historical investigations in Lake County.
- Members receive discounts at our many functions which include our Summer Picnic and Fall Gatherings.

The Historical Society and the Ely Stage Stop host elementary school classes who come to explore the living history exhibits. We also partner with other Lake County organizations to meet our mutual goals.

Help support the Lake County Historical Society and the Ely Stage Stop & Country Museum. Become a member and / or continue your support. We and future generations greatly appreciate it. Thank You



## **Membership Application**

## Thank you for supporting our efforts to preserve and present Lake County History.

Memorial Donation \$ In memory of

Lake County Historical Society is funded by your tax-deductible donations and operated by volunteers.

Tax ID Number 94-6128982

The Ely Stage Stop & County Museum is operated by the Lake County Historical Society.

PO Box 1011 • Lakeport, CA 95453

Office Use Only					
Check #	Cash	PayPal	Entered	TY	CC